# CH \$1890.00 38753

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352460

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital<br>Corporation, as Administrative<br>Agent |          | 08/21/2015     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Antares Capital LP, as Agent  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 West Monroe Street        |  |
| City:           | Chicago                       |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60661                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3875377 | BRUTE FORCE                              |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2786508 | CUSTOM 66 SERIES                         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3692361 | DRYFLOW                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2683563 | FIPK                                     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3887606 | HYBRID AIR FILTER K&N TECHNOLOGY         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2581371 | K&N                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3692417 | K&N                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3546897 | K&N                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3012764 | K & N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2812971 | K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY        |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2975599 | MILLION MILE K&N LIMITED WARRANTY GARANT |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2866592 | K&N OFF ROAD & RACING LIMITED WARRANTY   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2903147 | K&N OFF ROAD & RACING LIMITED WARRANTY   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2971304 | KNFILTERS.COM                            |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2795952 | KNFILTERS.COM                            |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3006166 | KNPOWERSPORTS.COM                        |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3584559 | MAKE YOUR MOVE                           |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3046219 | MAKE YOUR MOVE                           |  |  |
|                      |         | TRADEMARK                                |  |  |

TRADEMARK

900335369 REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0810

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2282981  | PERFORMANCE GOLD                         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2931847  | POWERLID                                 |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2858015  | SNOWCHARGER                              |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3876923  | WRENCH-OFF                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3879559  | WRENCH-OFF OIL FILTER                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2773762  | XSTREAM                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2843026  | XSTREAM                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2236589  | AIRCHARGER                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2236590  | DRYCHARGER                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2287093  | PRECHARGER                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2271564  | RECHARGER                                |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2225500  | XSTREAM AIR FLOW TOP                     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1281461  | FILTERCHARGER                            |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1536024  | K&N                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1323108  | STUBSTACK                                |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2475641  | TYPHOON                                  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85414700 | K&N THE WORLD'S BEST AIR FILTER          |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85277301 | POWER KLEEN                              |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3666566  | ACCUCHARGE PRECISION OILING SYSTEM       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3666746  | HPR HORSEPOWER RATED                     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3384378  | SPECTRE EMS-PRO                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3252685  | SPECTRE                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3252686  | SPECTRE                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3255169  | SPECTRE                                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3253179  | SS                                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3253180  | SS                                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3253181  | SS                                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2763222  | AEM                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2600528  | AEM                                      |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85780802 | K&N HIGH-FLOW AIR FILTER                 |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85780820 | HIGH-FLOW AIR FILTER                     |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85502193 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4397173  | WRENCH-OFF PERFORMANCE OIL FILTERS       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4435963  | K&N DIESEL                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4439580  | AUTHENTIC PERFORMANCE PART HAND MADE IN  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4439595  | AUTHENTIC PERFORMANCE PART INVENTOR OF H |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4549037  | K&N DIESEL                               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4402031  | WASHABLE REUSABLE PERFORMANCE            |  |  |

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                     |  |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4553042  | DRYFLOW AIR FILTER TECHNOLOGY |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4447939  | 57S PERFORMANCE AIRBOX        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4549112  | BLACKHAWK INDUCTION SYSTEMS   |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86160748 | K&N PRO SERIES OIL FILTER     |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86160791 | PRO SERIES OIL FILTER         |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86161508 | K&N PRO SERIES OIL FILTER     |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86162667 | K&N PRO SERIES                |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86244734 | K&N WASHABLE CABIN AIR FILTER |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86244535 | K&N REFRESHER                 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4430253  | OIL                           |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4443244  | SPECTRE                       |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4436396  | SS SPEED BY SPECTRE           |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4439782  | SPEED BY SPECTRE              |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4474037  | THE 400MPH COMPANY            |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85899561 | SS SPECTRE                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4436458  | EXTRAFLOW                     |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 86026718 | MAGNA KOOL                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4517829  | MAGNABRAID                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4435975  | K&N DIESEL                    |  |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda A. Salera   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Linda A. Salera/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 08/24/2015        |

#### **Total Attachments: 38**

source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page1.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page2.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page3.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page4.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page5.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page6.tif

source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page7.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page8.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page9.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page10.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page11.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page12.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page13.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page14.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page15.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page16.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page17.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page18.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page19.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page20.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page21.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page22.tif source=K&N\_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)\_final (r)#page23.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page24.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page25.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page26.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page27.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page28.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page29.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page30.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page31.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page32.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page33.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page34.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page35.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page36.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page37.tif source=K&N IP Assignment (executed) (compiled) final (r)#page38.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of August 21, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (individually, "GECC"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and ANTARES CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "Antares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, K & N Engineering, Inc., as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and among GECC, as the Retiring Agent, and Antares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

DB3/200396235.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

#### RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Chustophon cless

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Ву:

Name: CHURTOPHER CLEGG

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

#### EXHIBIT A

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on December 27, 2011 in Volume 3611, Document 120.

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on April 4, 2013.

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on July 14, 2014.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2011 at Reel 027438, Frame 0672.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2013 at Reel 030147, Frame 0503.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2014 at Reel 033303, Frame 0836.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2011 at Reel 4686, Frame 0757.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2013 at Reel 4997, Frame 0412.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2014 at Reel 5321, Frame 0373.

DB3/200396235.1

#### **EXHIBIT B**

[See Attached]

(Copyright Schedule to the Security Agreement at Volume 3611, Document 120)

#### Copyright Registrations

| Title  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Copyright Claimant      |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|
| K&N pump control: version 1.0.                   | TXu1107334             | 6/23/2003            | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| Motorcycle catalog: K & N high-flow air filters. | TX672579               | 4/14/1981            | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

A/74650324.3

## (Copyright Schedule to the Security Agreement filed on April 4, 2013) Copyright Registrations

#### 1. U.S. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

| Title  | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| K&N pump control: version 1.0.                   | TXu1107334          | 06/23/2003        |
| Motorcycle catalog: K & N high-flow air filters. | TX672579            | 04/14/1981        |
|  | (CSN0034317)        |                   |
| AccuCharge Precision Oiling System Cleaning Kit. | TX7525299           | 03/29/2012        |

## 2. U.S. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS NONE.

A/75472352.2

(Copyright Schedule to Security Agreement filed on July 14, 2014)

#### Copyright Registrations

#### 1. <u>U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS</u>

| Title  | Registration<br>Number   | Registration<br>Date | Copyright Claimant           |
|--|--------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| K&N pump control : version 1.0.                  | TXu1107334               | 06/23/2003           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.   |
| Motorcycle catalog: K & N high-flow air filters. | TX672579<br>(CSN0034317) | 04/14/1981           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.   |
| AccuCharge Precision Oiling System Cleaning Kit. | TX7525299                | 03/29/2012           | Spectre Performance,<br>Inc. |

#### 2. <u>COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS</u>

None.

#### 3. <u>IP LICENSES</u>

None.

#### Patent Registrations

#### **U.S. PATENTS**

| Title   | Patent<br>Number: | Issue Date | Filing<br>Date | Status             | Owner                                   |
|---|-------------------|------------|----------------|--------------------|---|
| Shallow cylindrical air filter with top and side filtering areas      | D401597           | 11/24/1998 | 11/10/1997     | Expires 11/24/2012 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. <sup>1</sup> |
| Air Filter  | D401684           | 11/24/1998 | 11/12/1997     | Expires 11/24/2012 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Filter Cover  | D401942           | 12/01/1998 | 10/31/1997     | Expires 12/01/2012 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Cylindrical Pleated Air<br>Filter w/top & sidewall<br>filtering areas | D403414           | 12/29/1998 | 11/10/1997     | Expires 12/29/2012 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Filter w/top<br>filtering & tapered<br>sidewall filtering area    | D403416           | 12/29/1998 | 11/12/1997     | Expires 12/29/2012 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Scoop Assembly  | D429672           | 08/22/2000 | 10/30/1998     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Filter w/protruding inner filtering portion                       | D533265           | 12/05/2006 | 09/30/2004     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Intake Tract Negative Pressure Relief Valve For I.C. Engine           | 6394128           | 05/28/2002 | 10/19/2000     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Intake Device for Internal Combustion Engine                      | 6959679           | 11/01/2005 | 10/06/2003     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air box lid w/integrated filter                                       | 7282076           | 10/16/2007 | 09/08/2004     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Filter for a Scoop  | 7452395           | 11/18/2008 | 09/30/2004     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Velocity Apparatus  | 7581430           | 09/01/2009 | 05/23/2007     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Oil Migration System  | 7637146           | 12/29/2009 | 08/10/2007     | Patented           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Hood Air Scoop  | 7794525           | 09/14/2010 | 08/20/2007     | Patented           | K & N Engineering, Inc.                 |

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Note that the USPTO record for this patent lacks the recordation of an inventor's assignment. K & N Engineering, Inc. intends to correct this defect post-closing.

| Title                | Patent<br>Number: | Issue Date | Filing<br>Date | Status   | Owner                      |
|----------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Oil migration system | 8028564           | 10/04/2011 | 11/12/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Hood air scoop       | 8029606           | 10/04/2011 | 08/06/2010     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

#### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

| Title                                | Application /<br>Publication<br>Number: | Filing Date | Status  | Owner                   |
|--------------------------------------|---|-------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Air Velocity Apparatus And<br>System | 12421574 /<br>20090241641               | 04/09/2009  | Allowed | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| System                               | 20090241041                             |             |         |                         |
|                                      | 13192736                                | 07/28/2011  | Filed   | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
|                                      | 13197661                                | 08/03/2011  | Filed   | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| Intercooler System                   | 61487645                                | 05/18/2011  | Filed   | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

#### Patent Registrations

#### 1. U.S. REGISTERED PATENTS

| Title   | Patent Number: | Issue Date | Filing Date | Status   |
|---|----------------|------------|-------------|----------|
| Air Scoop Assembly  | D429672        | 08/22/2000 | 10/30/1998  | Patented |
| Air Filter with a protruding inner filtering portion                | D533265        | 12/05/2006 | 09/30/2004  | Patented |
| Intake Tract Negative Pressure<br>Relief Valve For I.C. Engine      | 6394128        | 05/28/2002 | 10/19/2000  | Patented |
| Air Intake Device for Internal<br>Combustion Engine                 | 6959679        | 11/01/2005 | 10/06/2003  | Patented |
| Air Filter for a Scoop  | 7452395        | 11/18/2008 | 09/30/2004  | Patented |
| Air Velocity Apparatus  | 7581430        | 09/01/2009 | 05/23/2007  | Patented |
| Oil Migration System  | 7637146        | 12/29/2009 | 08/10/2007  | Patented |
| Hood Air Scoop  | 7794525        | 09/14/2010 | 08/20/2007  | Patented |
| Oil migration system  | 8028564        | 10/04/2011 | 11/12/2009  | Patented |
| Hood air scoop  | 8029606        | 10/04/2011 | 08/06/2010  | Patented |
| Air Velocity Apparatus And System                                   | 8113036        | 02/14/2012 | 04/09/2009  | Patented |
| Hood air scoop  | 8268054        | 09/18/2012 | 08/03/2011  | Patented |
| Pipe Adapter For Adjusting The<br>Flow Past A Sensor                | 7681461        | 03/23/2010 | 09/06/2006  | Patented |
| Air Filter  | D667099        | 09/11/2012 | 01/27/2012  | Patented |
| Air Intake Plenum Assembly  | D629815        | 12/28/2010 | 11/22/2009  | Patented |
| Air Intake Manifold   | D612871        | 03/30/2010 | 01/09/2009  | Patented |
| Air Intake Manifold   | D611065        | 03/02/2010 | 01/09/2009  | Patented |
| Oil Filler Cap With Integrated<br>Funnel Apparatus                  | 7264027        | 09/04/2007 | 02/23/2005  | Patented |
| Adjustable fuel pressure regulator                                  | 6298828        | 10/09/2001 | 10/19/2000  | Patented |
| Method and apparatus for<br>enhancing vehicle braking<br>efficiency | 6305509        | 10/23/2001 | 02/04/2000  | Patented |
| 180 Degree Carburetor Hat   | D582432        | 12/9/2008  | 3/26/2008   | Patented |
| Low Profile Carburetor Hat  | D582433        | 12/9/2008  | 3/26/2008   | Patented |

A/75472350.2

#### 2. U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Title                              | Application / Publication<br>Number: | Filing Date | Status  |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|---------|
| Oil Migration System               | 13192736/ 20110277641                | 07/28/2011  | Allowed |
| Hood Air Scoop                     | 13609631/<br>20130000487             | 09/11/2012  | Pending |
| Intercooler System                 | 13473765/<br>20120291993             | 05/17/2012  | Pending |
| Air velocity apparatus and system  | 13346633 /20120103109                | 01/09/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter - Long Oval Bottom      | 29439482                             | 12/11/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter - Square Flat Bottom    | 29440278                             | 12/20/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter - Small Oval Bottom     | 29439338                             | 12/10/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter - Ford Super Duty Truck | 29438337                             | 11/29/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 2802012                              | 07/27/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 146718                               | 07/27/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 3020120038170                        | 07/27/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 84270                                | 07/27/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 2012-02099                           | 07/27/2012  | Pending |
| Air Filter                         | 13460518                             | 04/30/2012  | Pending |
| Air Horn Sealing Ring              | 29413293                             | 02/14/2012  | Pending |
| Air Horn Sealing Ring              | 29413295                             | 02/14/2012  | Pending |

A/75472350.2

(Patent Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 033303, Frame 0836)

#### Patent Registrations

#### 1. <u>U.S. PATENTS</u>

| Title   | Patent<br>Number: | Issue Date | Filing<br>Date | Status   | Owner                      |
|---|-------------------|------------|----------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Shallow cylindrical air filter with top and side filtering areas              | D401597           | 11/24/1998 | 11/10/1997     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter  | D401684           | 11/24/1998 | 11/12/1997     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Filter Cover  | D401942           | 12/01/1998 | 10/31/1997     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Cylindrical Pleated<br>Air Filter with top<br>and sidewall filtering<br>areas | D403414           | 12/29/1998 | 11/10/1997     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter with top<br>filtering and tapered<br>sidewall filtering area       | D403416           | 12/29/1998 | 11/12/1997     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Scoop Assembly  | D429672           | 08/22/2000 | 10/30/1998     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter with a protruding inner filtering portion                          | D533265           | 12/05/2006 | 09/30/2004     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Intake Tract Negative<br>Pressure Relief Valve<br>For I.C. Engine             | 6394128           | 05/28/2002 | 10/19/2000     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Intake Device for<br>Internal Combustion<br>Engine                        | 6959679           | 11/01/2005 | 10/06/2003     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Title   | Patent<br>Number: | Issue Date | Filing<br>Date | Status   | Owner                                   |
|---|-------------------|------------|----------------|----------|---|
| Air box lid having an integrated filter                 | 7282076           | 10/16/2007 | 09/08/2004     | Expired  | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Filter for a Scoop                                  | 7452395           | 11/18/2008 | 09/30/2004     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Velocity<br>Apparatus                               | 7581430           | 09/01/2009 | 05/23/2007     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Oil Migration System                                    | 7637146           | 12/29/2009 | 08/10/2007     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Hood Air Scoop  | 7794525           | 09/14/2010 | 08/20/2007     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Oil migration system                                    | 8028564           | 10/04/2011 | 11/12/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Hood air scoop  | 8029606           | 10/04/2011 | 08/06/2010     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Velocity<br>Apparatus And<br>System                 | 8113036           | 02/14/2012 | 04/09/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Hood air scoop  | 8268054           | 09/18/2012 | 08/03/2011     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Pipe Adapter For<br>Adjusting The Flow<br>Past A Sensor | 7681461           | 03/23/2010 | 09/06/2006     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. <sup>1</sup> |
| Air Filter  | D667099           | 09/11/2012 | 01/27/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Intake Plenum<br>Assembly                           | D629815           | 12/28/2010 | 11/22/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |
| Air Intake Manifold                                     | D612871           | 03/30/2010 | 01/09/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc.              |

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Note that the USPTO record for this patent lacks the recordation of an inventors' assignment from Pilun Alan Chen.

| Title   | Patent<br>Number: | Issue Date | Filing<br>Date | Status   | Owner                      |
|---|-------------------|------------|----------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Air Intake Manifold                                   | D611065           | 03/02/2010 | 01/09/2009     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Oil Filler Cap With<br>Integrated Funnel<br>Apparatus | 7264027           | 09/04/2007 | 02/23/2005     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 180 Degree<br>Carburetor Hat                          | D582432           | 12/9/2008  | 3/26/2008      | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Low Profile<br>Carburetor Hat                         | D582433           | 12/9/2008  | 3/26/2008      | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Hood Air Scoop  | 8518161           | 08/27/2013 | 9/11/2012      | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter  | D697191           | 06/11/2013 | 12/11/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter  | D690407           | 09/24/2013 | 12/10/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter  | D690408           | 09/24/2013 | 12/20/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter  | D703803           | 04/29/2014 | 11/29/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Exhaust Gasket  | D685890           | 07/09/2013 | 02/14/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Exhaust Gasket  | D685891           | 07/09/2013 | 02/14/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Oil Cleaner Bottle                                    | D707129           | 06/17/2014 | 04/02/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Oil Bottle  | D707564           | 06/24/2014 | 04/02/2012     | Patented | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Oil Migration System                                  | 8418528           | 04/16/2013 | 07/28/2011     | Patented | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |

A/76206044.2

#### 2. <u>U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS</u>

| Title                             | Application /<br>Publication<br>Number: | Filing Date | Status                 | Owner                      |
|-----------------------------------|---|-------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Intercooler System                | 61487645                                | 05/18/2011  | Expired<br>Provisional | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Intercooler System                | 13473765 /<br>20120291993               | 05/17/2012  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air velocity apparatus and system | 13346633 /<br>20120103109               | 01/09/2012  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air velocity apparatus and system | 14/300,400                              | 06/10/2014  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter                        | 13460518 /<br>20130283743               | 04/30/2012  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Oil Migration System              | 13795226 /<br>20130192347               | 03/12/2013  | Allowed                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter - Heavy Duty           | 14213408                                | 03/14/2014  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter                        | 61794421                                | 03/15/2013  | Expired<br>Provisional | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Integrated Filter & Airbox        | 14181678                                | 02/16/2014  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Air Filter Cleaning Wand          | Pending                                 | 03/31/2014  | Pending                | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Filter Oil Formulation            | 61986782                                | 04/30/2014  | Pending<br>Provisional | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

#### Trademark Registrations

#### **U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

| Trademark   | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                   |
|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------|
| BRUTE FORCE   | 3875377                | 11/16/2010           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| <u> </u>  | 2786508                | 11/25/2003           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| DRYFLOW   | 3692361                | 10/06/2009           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| FIPK  | 2683563                | 02/04/2003           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| HYDRID  | 3887606                | 12/07/2010           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
|   | 2581371                | 06/18/2002           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 50  | 3692417                | 10/06/2009           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| K&N   | 3546897                | 12/16/2008           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
|   | 3012764                | 11/08/2005           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| K&N MILLION MILE<br>LIMITED WARRANTY  | 2812971                | 02/10/2004           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED WARRANTY GARANTIE LIMITEE MILLION DE MILES GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN MILLION DE MILLAS | 2975599                | 07/26/2005           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
|   | 2866592                | 07/27/2004           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

| Trademark                | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                   |
|--------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------|
|                          | 2903147                | 11/16/2004           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| KNFILTERS.COM            | 2971304                | 07/19/2005           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| KNFILTERS.COM            | 2795952                | 12/16/2003           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| KNPOWERSPORTS.COM        | 3006166                | 10/11/2005           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE           | 3584559                | 03/03/2009           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE           | 3046219                | 01/17/2006           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| PERFORMANCE GOLD         | 2282981                | 10/5/1999            | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| POWERLID                 | 2931847                | 03/08/2005           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| SNOWCHARGER              | 2858015                | 06/29/2004           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| WRENCH-OFF               | 3876923                | 11/16/2010           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| WRENCH-OFF OIL<br>FILTER | 3879559                | 11/23/2010           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| XSTREAM                  | 2773762                | 10/14/2003           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| X STREAM                 | 2843026                | 05/18/2004           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| AIRCHARGER               | 2236589                | 04/06/1999           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| DRYCHARGER               | 2236590                | 04/06/1999           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| PRECHARGER               | 2287093                | 10/19/1999           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| RECHARGER                | 2271564                | 08/24/1999           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| STREAM                   | 2225500                | 02/23/1999           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGER            | 1281461                | 06/12/1984           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| <b>43</b>                | 1536024                | 04/25/1989           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| STUBSTACK                | 1323108                | 03/05/1985           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| TYPHOON                  | 2475641                | 08/07/2001           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

#### **U.S. STATE (CALIFORNIA) TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

|               | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                   |
|---------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------|
| STUBSTACK     | 73255                  | 06/18/1984           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGER | 67699                  | 10/22/1982           | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

#### **U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

| Trademark                          | Application<br>Number | Application Date | Status  | Owner                   |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| K&N THE WORLD'S<br>BEST AIR FILTER | 85414700              | 09/02/2011       | Pending | K & N Engineering, Inc. |
| POWER KLEEN                        | 85277301              | 03/25/2011       | Pending | K & N Engineering, Inc. |

#### FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Trademark                               | Country   | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
|   | Australia | B429179                                 | 07/01/1985                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R                       | Australia | 737432                                  | 06/20/1997                            | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| Carriera (Carriera                      | Australia | 955382                                  | 05/26/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| XSTREAM                                 | Australia | 958178                                  | 06/17/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|   | Australia | 958179                                  | 06/17/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N MILLION<br>MILE LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | Australia | 958183                                  | 06/17/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Australia | 958185                                  | 06/17/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Australia | 958493                                  | 06/19/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark     | Country   | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|---------------|-----------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| 10            | Australia | 958494                                  | 06/19/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM        | Australia | 962418                                  | 07/18/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|               | Australia | 1045544                                 | 03/09/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|               | Australia | 1296003                                 | 04/27/2009                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>     | Bahamas   | 24828                                   | 08/10/2007                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 3   | Bahamas   | 24830                                   | 05/14/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 45            | Bahamas   | 24829                                   | 05/14/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>14.5</b> ° | Bahamas   | 24831                                   |                                       | Pending    | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>     | Bahamas   | 24832                                   | 08/10/2007                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N           | Benelux   | R 577420                                | 06/20/1995                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>     | Benelux   | R 686024                                | 07/20/2000                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|               | Brazil    | 824367650                               | 08/14/2007                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>     | Brazil    | 824367677                               | 04/24/2007                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark                               | Country | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status                | Owner                      |
|---|---------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>15</b> 3                             | Brazil  | 824367685                               | 02/21/2002                            | Application (Pending) | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 3                             | Brazil  | 824367693                               | 08/14/2007                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Brazil  | 824367707                               | 09/11/2007                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 0                             | Brazil  | 824367715                               | 09/11/2007                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 00                            | Brazil  | 824367669                               |                                       | Application (Pending) | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N                                     | Canada  | TMA445064                               | 07/07/1995                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FIPK                                    | Canada  | TMA613105                               | 06/18/2004                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| XSTREAM                                 | Canada  | TMA591425                               | 10/03/2003                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| tarten Cartor.                          | Canada  | TMA630813                               | 01/21/2005                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Canada  | TMA657180                               | 01/24/2006                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Canada  | TMA657162                               | 01/23/2006                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM                                  | Canada  | TMA626667                               | 11/25/2004                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N MILLION<br>MILE LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | Canada  | TMA627808                               | 12/08/2004                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Canada  | TMA627674                               | 12/07/2004                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark                       | Country                 | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
|                                 | Canada                  | TMA665407                               | 06/01/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SNOWCHARGE<br>R                 | Canada                  | TMA634871                               | 03/10/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| POWERLID                        | Canada                  | TMA659730                               | 02/24/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N HIGH-<br>FLOW AIR<br>FILTER | Canada                  | TMA672358                               | 09/11/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                                 | Canada                  | TMA667622                               | 07/14/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>/</b> \$%                    | China                   | 1738470                                 | 03/28/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 89                    | China                   | 1975914                                 | 08/14/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>                       | China                   | 2018361                                 | 09/14/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R               | Community<br>Trademarks | 324418                                  | 12/09/1998                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N                             | Community<br>Trademarks | 352096                                  | 12/04/1998                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM                          | Community<br>Trademarks | 765818                                  | 11/10/1999                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N                             | Community<br>Trademarks | 1926005                                 | 05/07/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| KNFILTERS.CO<br>M               | Community<br>Trademarks | 2847739                                 | 05/26/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| KNPOWERSPOR<br>TS.COM           | Community<br>Trademarks | 2847747                                 | 05/26/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FIPK                            | Community<br>Trademarks | 2936243                                 | 04/07/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Encient O Encl.                 | Community<br>Trademarks | 3198471                                 | 11/19/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark                               | Country                 | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|---|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| 100                                     | Community<br>Trademarks | 3221926                                 | 03/03/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Community<br>Trademarks | 3221959                                 | 03/03/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N MILLION<br>MILE LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | Community<br>Trademarks | 3222511                                 | 01/03/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| X STREAM                                | Community<br>Trademarks | 3222528                                 | 09/24/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Community<br>Trademarks | 3228591                                 | 06/22/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM                                  | Community<br>Trademarks | 3251865                                 | 06/13/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 70                                      | Community<br>Trademarks | 3273299                                 | 03/03/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SNOWCHARGE<br>R                         | Community<br>Trademarks | 3451424                                 | 10/07/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| POWERLID                                | Community<br>Trademarks | 3451481                                 | 10/07/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Community<br>Trademarks | 3538626                                 | 04/27/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Community<br>Trademarks | 3538634                                 | 04/27/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| APOLLO CIS                              | Community<br>Trademarks | 3702917                                 | 07/28/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| TYPHOON                                 | Community<br>Trademarks | 4009809                                 | 12/15/2005                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Community<br>Trademarks | 4076337                                 | 03/27/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| DURACHROME                              | Community<br>Trademarks | 4275681                                 | 04/13/2006                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark         | Country                 | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status                                  | Owner                      |
|-------------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|
|                   | Community<br>Trademarks | 8245482                                 | 02/22/2010                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N               | Czech<br>Republic       | 260222                                  | 01/26/2004                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N               | France                  | 92408028                                | 08/14/1992                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R | Germany                 | 2913836                                 | 09/17/1997                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Germany                 | 2910544                                 | 08/18/1995                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Guatemala               | 152052                                  | 09/20/2007                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Guatemala               | 2002-2843                               |                                       | Pending                                 | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>16</b>         | Guatemala               | 134004                                  | 01/29/2005                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Guatemala               | 131338                                  | 08/06/2004                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 8       | Guatemala               | 131350                                  | 08/06/2004                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Guatemala               | 133985                                  | 01/28/2005                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 89      | Guatemala               | 134162                                  | 02/07/2005                            | Registered                              | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | India                   | 1484739                                 | 09/06/2006                            | Unpublished<br>Application<br>(Pending) | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | India                   | 1484740                                 | 09/06/2006                            | Unpublished<br>Application<br>(Pending) | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N               | Italy                   | 744255                                  | 12/01/2009                            | Unpublished<br>Registered               | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |

| Trademark         | Country | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|-------------------|---------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
|                   | Jamaica | 42478                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Jamaica | 42480                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>13</b>         | Jamaica | 42481                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Jamaica | 42483                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Jamaica | 42484                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Jamaica | 42485                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Jamaica | 42479                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Jamaica | 42482                                   | 05/17/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R | Japan   | 2672810                                 | 06/29/1994                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R | Japan   | 2531649                                 | 04/28/1993                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>/</b> \$       | Japan   | 4085679                                 | 11/28/1997                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM            | Japan   | 4783213                                 | 07/02/2004                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 45                | Japan   | 4045260                                 | 08/22/1997                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K& N              | Japan   | 4045260                                 | 08/22/1997                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark                               | Country  | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status               | Owner                      |
|---|----------|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>10</b>                               | Japan    | 4775146                                 | 05/28/2004                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>100</b>                              | Japan    | 5036100                                 | 03/30/2007                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Japan    | 4792363                                 | 08/06/2004                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| MILLION.MILE<br>K&N LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | Japan    | 4790486                                 | 07/30/2004                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N MILLION<br>MILE LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | Japan    | 4786074                                 | 07/09/2004                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| XSTREAM                                 | Japan    | 4764543                                 | 04/16/2004                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Japan    | 4937241                                 | 03/17/2006                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|   | Japan    | 4136773                                 | 04/17/1998                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>45</b> 5                             | Malaysia | 96005479                                | 05/22/2007                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| <b>15</b>                               | Malaysia | 96005480                                | 05/13/2008                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N                                     | Myanmar  | 2779/96                                 | 12/23/1996                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N                                     | Myanmar  | 1696/2004                               | 12/23/1996                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N                                     | Mexico   | 495064                                  | 06/19/1995                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N                                     | Mexico   | 499827                                  | 07/31/1995                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N                                     | Mexico   | 495065                                  | 06/19/1995                            | Registered           | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N                                     | Mexico   | 488057                                  | 04/21/1995                            | Renewed (Registered) | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |

| Trademark         | Country         | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status       | Owner                      |
|-------------------|-----------------|---|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|
| DURACHROME        | Mexico          | 880633                                  | 05/10/2005                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R | New<br>Zealand  | 279300                                  | 02/13/1998                            | Registration | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|                   | New<br>Zealand  | 158454                                  | 05/13/1985                            | Registration | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|                   | New<br>Zealand  | 650641                                  | 07/08/2002                            | Registration | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | New<br>Zealand  | 650642                                  | 07/08/2002                            | Registration | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | New<br>Zealand  | 650643                                  | 07/08/2002                            | Registration | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|                   | New<br>Zealand  | 650644                                  | 07/08/2002                            | Registration | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| <b>15</b> 53      | Norway          | 219580                                  | 07/10/2003                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|                   | Poland          | 161106                                  | 02/21/2005                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| <b>153</b>        | Singapore       | T9101101C                               | 02/26/1991                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | South<br>Africa | 2001/09487                              | 02/26/2007                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 15                | South<br>Africa | 2000/23730                              | 10/26/2006                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| <b>15</b> 3       | South<br>Africa | 2000/23731                              | 10/26/2006                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 15                | South<br>Africa | 2000/23732                              | 10/26/2006                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 163               | South<br>Africa | 2000/23734                              | 02/23/2006                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
|                   | South<br>Africa | 12000/23733                             | 02/23/2006                            | Registered   | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark   | Country                | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status                | Owner                      |
|-------------|------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|
|             | South<br>Africa        | 2000/23735                              | 02/23/2006                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> ° | South<br>Africa        | 12001/12590                             | 05/28/2008                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N         | South Korea            | 341722                                  | 06/21/1996                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 15          | South Korea            | 752150                                  | 07/02/2008                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K& N        | Sweden                 | 336706                                  | 04/20/2000                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FIPK        | Switzerland            | 511407                                  | 03/10/2003                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|             | Switzerland            | P-498520                                | 04/30/2002                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering, Inc.    |
| K&N (Word)  | Taiwan                 | 706643                                  | 02/16/1996                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N (Word)  | Taiwan                 | 00702108                                | 01/01/1996                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N (Word)  | Taiwan                 | 00759879                                | 05/01/1997                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>   | Taiwan                 | 00759915                                | 05/01/1997                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|             | Thailand               | KOR/57108                               | 04/18/1997                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 15          | Thailand               | KOR/57745                               | 04/30/1997                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|             | Trinidad<br>and Tobago | 33292                                   | 11/13/2009                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| 163         |                        |   |                                       |                       |                            |
| aircharger  | Turkey                 | 2006/44910                              | 09/18/2006                            | Application (Pending) | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| k&n         | Turkey                 | 2006 44908                              | 09/18/2006                            | Registered            | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark         | Country                 | Application /<br>Registration<br>Number | Application /<br>Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                      |
|-------------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| <b>153</b> 3      | United Arab<br>Emirates | 40392                                   | 09/23/2002                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 5       | United Arab<br>Emirates | 43341                                   | 09/11/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N               | United<br>Kingdom       | B1435955                                | 07/10/1992                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N               | United<br>Kingdom       | B1231478                                | 12/04/1984                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGE<br>R | United<br>Kingdom       | 1437763                                 | 10/16/1992                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM            | United<br>Kingdom       | 2155866                                 | 09/11/1998                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b>         | Venezuela               | P246244                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 53      | Venezuela               | P246243                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 5       | Venezuela               | P246242                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>1</b> 500      | Venezuela               | P246241                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>1</b> 500      | Venezuela               | P246240                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 5°      | Venezuela               | P246239                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>1</b> 50       | Venezuela               | P246238                                 | 08/22/2003                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | Vietnam                 | 22487                                   | 10/02/1996                            | Registered | K & N Engineering,<br>Inc. |

(Trademark Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 4997, Frame 0412)

#### Trademark Registrations

#### 1. U.S. FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Trademark  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| ACCUCHARGE<br>PRECISION OILING<br>SYSTEM   | 3666566                | 08/11/2009           | Registered |
| BRUTE FORCE  | 3875377                | 11/16/2010           | Registered |
| <u> </u>   | 2786508                | 11/25/2003           | Registered |
| DRYFLOW  | 3692361                | 10/06/2009           | Registered |
| FIPK   | 2683563                | 02/04/2003           | Registered |
| HYŻRIO   | 3887606                | 12/07/2010           | Registered |
| HPR HORSEPOWER<br>RATED  | 3666746                | 08/11/2009           | Registered |
| <b>16</b> 3  | 2581371                | 06/18/2002           | Registered |
| <b>45</b> 53   | 3692417                | 10/06/2009           | Registered |
| K&N  | 3546897                | 12/16/2008           | Registered |
|  | 3012764                | 11/08/2005           | Registered |
| K&N MILLION MILE<br>LIMITED WARRANTY   | 2812971                | 02/10/2004           | Registered |
| K&N MILLION MILE<br>LIMITED WARRANTY<br>GARANTIE LIMITEE<br>MILLION DE MILES<br>GARANTIA LIMITADA DE<br>UN MILLION DE MILLAS | 2975599                | 07/26/2005           | Registered |

A/75472349.2

| Trudemark             | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     |
|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
|                       | 2866592                | 07/27/2004           | Registered |
|                       | 2903147                | 11/16/2004           | Registered |
| KNFILTERS.COM         | 2971304                | 07/19/2005           | Registered |
| KNFILTERS.COM         | 2795952                | 12/16/2003           | Registered |
| KNPOWERSPORTS.COM     | 3006166                | 10/11/2005           | Registered |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE        | 3584559                | 03/03/2009           | Registered |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE        | 3046219                | 01/17/2006           | Registered |
| PERFORMANCE GOLD      | 2282981                | 10/05/1999           | Registered |
| POWERLID              | 2931847                | 03/08/2005           | Registered |
| SNOWCHARGER           | 2858015                | 06/29/2004           | Registered |
| SPECTRE EMS-PRO       | 3384378                | 02/19/2008           | Registered |
| WRENCH-OFF            | 3876923                | 11/16/2010           | Registered |
| WRENCH-OFF OIL FILTER | 3879559                | 11/23/2010           | Registered |
| XSTREAM               | 2773762                | 10/14/2003           | Registered |
| XSTREAM               | 2843026                | 05/18/2004           | Registered |
| AIRCHARGER            | 2236589                | 04/06/1999           | Registered |
| DRYCHARGER            | 2236590                | 04/06/1999           | Registered |
| PRECHARGER            | 2287093                | 10/19/1999           | Registered |
| RECHARGER             | 2271564                | 08/24/1999           | Registered |
| Kinan                 | 2225500                | 02/23/1999           | Registered |
| FILTERCHARGER         | 1281461                | 06/12/1984           | Registered |
| <b>45</b> 3           | 1536024                | 04/25/1989           | Registered |
| STUBSTACK             | 1323108                | 03/05/1985           | Registered |

A/75472349.2

| Trademark                          | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| TYPHOON                            | 2475641                | 08/07/2001           | Registered |
| K&N THE WORLD'S BEST<br>AIR FILTER | 4236250                | 11/06/2012           | Registered |
| POWER KLEEN                        | 4232211                | 10/30/2012           | Registered |
| SPECTRE                            | 3252685                | 06/19/2007           | Registered |
| SPECTRE                            | 3252686                | 06/19/2007           | Registered |
| SPECTRE                            | 3255169                | 06/26/2007           | Registered |
| SS                                 | 3253179                | 06/19/2007           | Registered |
| SS3252685                          | 3253180                | 06/19/2007           | Registered |
| SS                                 | 3253181                | 06/19/2007           | Registered |
| AEM                                | 2763222                | 9/16/2003            | Registered |
| AEM                                | 2600528                | 07/30/2002           | Registered |

#### 2. U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Trademark                   | Application<br>Number | Application<br>Date | Status  |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------|
| K&N HIGH-FLOW AIR<br>FILTER | 85780802              | 11/15/2012          | Pending |
| HIGH-FLOW AIR FILTER        | 85780820              | 11/15/2012          | Pending |
|                             | 85502193              | 12/22/2011          | Pending |

#### Trademark Registrations

#### 1. U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Trademark         | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                         |
|-------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
| KNFILTERS.COM     | 2,971,304              | 7/19/2005            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| KNFILTERS.COM     | 2,795,952              | 12/16/2003           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| RECHARGER         | 2,271,564              | 8/24/1999            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| KNPOWERSPORTS.COM | 3,006,166              | 10/11/2005           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| CUSTOM 66 SERIES  | 2,786,508              | 11/25/2003           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FIPK              | 2,683,563              | 2/4/2003             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| XSTREAM           | 2,773,762              | 10/14/2003           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                   | 2,866,592              | 7/27/2004            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| POWERLID          | 2,931,847              | 3/8/2005             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SNOWCHARGER       | 2,858,015              | 6/29/2004            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

| Trademark                            | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                         |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
| K&N MILLION MILE LIMITED<br>WARRANTY | 2,812,971              | 2/10/2004            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| PERFORMANCE GOLD                     | 2,282,981              | 10/5/1999            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| AIRCHARGER                           | 2,236,589              | 4/6/1999             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| DRYCHARGER                           | 2,236,590              | 4/6/1999             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| PRECHARGER                           | 2,287,093              | 10/19/1999           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>15</b> 3                          | 1,536,024              | 4/25/1989            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM                               | 2,225,500              | 2/23/1999            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STREAM                               | 2,843,026              | 5/18/2004            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                                      | 2,581,371              | 6/18/2002            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FILTERCHARGER                        | 1,281,461              | 6/12/1984            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| TYPHOON                              | 2,475,641              | 8/7/2001             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                                      | 2,975,599              | 7/26/2005            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0846

A/76206031.2

| Trademark      | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                         |
|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
|                | 2,903,147              | 11/16/2004           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                | 3,012,764              | 11/8/2005            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE | 3,046,219              | 1/17/2006            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| STUBSTACK      | 1,323,108              | 3/5/1985             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| MAKE YOUR MOVE | 3,584,559              | 3/3/2009             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N            | 3,546,897              | 12/16/2008           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                | 3,692,417              | 10/6/2009            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| HYĐRIO         | 3,887,606              | 12/7/2010            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| WRENCH-OFF     | 3,876,923              | 11/16/2010           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                | 3,879,559              | 11/23/2010           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                | 4,397,173              | 9/3/2013             | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| POWER KLEEN    | 4,232,211              | 10/30/2012           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

A/76206031.2 TRADEMARK

| Trademark  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status                               | Owner                         |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| FRE WORLD'S BEST AIR PILTER.   | 4,236,250              | 11/6/2012            | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| MIGH-FLOW AIR FILTERS:   | 4,405,943              | 9/24/2013            | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Diesel   | 4,435,963              | 11/19/2013           | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| DIESEL   | 4,435,975              | 11/19/2013           | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|  | 4,439,580              | 11/26/2013           | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|  | 4,439,595              | 11/26/2013           | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| Diesers.   | 4,549,037              | 6/10/2014            | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| WASHABLE<br>REUSABLE<br>PERFORMANCE  | 4,402,031              | 9/10/2013            | Registered<br>on the<br>Supplemental | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| PRI ELEM   | 4,553,042              | 6/17/2014            | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| AND TO SERVICE AND THE SERVICE | 4,447,939              | 12/10/2013           | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| <b>ELECTION</b>  | 4,549,112              | 6/10/2014            | Registered                           | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| K&N PRO SERIES OIL<br>FILTER   | 86/160,748             | 1/8/2014             | Pending                              | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0848

A/76206031.2

| Trademark  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status                     | Owner                         |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| PRO SERIES OIL<br>FILTER   | 86/160,791             | 1/8/2014             | Pending                    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| PRO SERIES DIL FILTER  | 86/161,508             | 1/9/2014             | Pending                    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| PRO SERIES OIL FILTER  | 86/162,667             | 1/10/2014            | Pending                    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| CABIN AIR FILTER   | 86/244,734             | 4/7/2014             | Pending                    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| REFRESHER*   | 86/244,535             | 4/7/2014             | Pending                    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| BRUTE FORCE  | 3,875,377              | 11/16/2010           | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| DRYFLOW  | 3,692,361              | 10/6/2009            | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|  | 4,430,253              | 11/5/2013            | Registered<br>Supplemental | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SPECTRE  | 3,255,169              | 6/19/2007            | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SPECTRE  | 3,252,685              | 6/19/2007            | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SPECTRE  | 3,252,686              | 6/19/2007            | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO | 3,253,179              | 6/19/2007            | Registered                 | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

A/76206031.2 TRADEMA

| Trademark           | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                         |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
|                     | 3,253,180              | 6/19/2007            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| FERFENNICE          | 3,253,181              | 6/19/2007            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SPECTRE EMS-PRO     | 3,384,378              | 2/19/2008            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| ACCU <b>CHARGE</b>  | 3,666,566              | 8/11/2009            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                     | 3,666,746              | 8/11/2009            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                     | 4,443,244              | 12/3/2013            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                     | 4,436,396              | 11/19/2013           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
|                     | 4,439,782              | 11/26/2013           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| The Alllmph Lampany | 4,474,037              | 1/28/2014            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| SPECTRE.            | 85/899,561             | 4/9/2013             | Pending    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| EXTRAFLOW           | 4,436,458              | 11/19/2013           | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |
| MAGNA KOOL          | 86/026,718             | 8/1/2013             | Pending    | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |

A/76206031.2

| Trademark  | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date | Status     | Owner                         |  |
|------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|--|
| MAGNABRAID | 4,517,829              | 4/22/2014            | Registered | K & N<br>Engineering,<br>Inc. |  |

A/76206031.2

**RECORDED: 08/24/2015**